DFA will forward the application to the Arkansas Department of Parks and 
Tourism who shall determine whether the investment made by the person or entity 
qualifies for the income tax credit based upon the following requirements: 
a. The investment must be in a minimum amount of twenty-five thousand dollars 

($25,000). 
b. The funds must be invested in a “geotourism-supporting business” located in 

the Lower Mississippi River Delta that meets the following criteria:   
  i. In an economically distressed area (Chicot, Desha, Lee, Phillips, or St. 

Francis counties) or a county that borders two (2) counties defined as 
economically distressed (Crittenden, Drew, Arkansas, or Monroe 
counties); 

ii. In an unincorporated area or a city with a population of less than 
sixteen-thousand (16,000) as determined by the U.S. Census Report of 
2000; 

iii. Within five (5) miles of a National Scenic Byway; and 
  iv. Within fifteen (15) miles of: 
   A. Public access to a navigable river; or 
   B. An Arkansas State Park; or 

C. An Arkansas State Game and Fish Commission Wildlife

[...]

or an entity requesting or receiving an income tax credit under this act as 
necessary to determine qualification or to verify a claim. 

C. INCOME TAX CREDITS 

1.  To qualify for an income tax credit under this act, a person or entity shall invest a 

minimum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) in a qualified geotourism-
supporting business. 

2.  A person or entity is eligible to receive an income tax credit under this act equal to 
twenty-five (25%) of the amount of a qualified investment for the year that the 
investment is made provided that the geotourism-supporting business is currently